

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0499-E Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:EnactedFile created:8/8/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/12/2023Final action:9/12/2023

Effective date: 9/14/2023

Title: ORD Apv, & Auth the Mayor, or Her Designee, & the Corp Sec to Execute & Deliver, for & on Behalf of

the City, That Certain Ground Lease btwn the City & Association of Firefighters, IAFF Local No. 122, Inc. for Construction & Operation of the Firefighters' Health & Wellness Center, Located at 618 Stockton St, Jax, FL 32204 for a Term Beginning on the Effective Date of the Agrmt & Continuing for 99 Yrs; Prov Further Auth; Prov for Oversight by JFRD (Wilson) (Req of Mayor) (Co-Sponsors CMs

White, Lahnen, Clark-Murray & Peluso) 8/8/23 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F 8/14/23 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer 8/15/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer 8/22/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer

9/5/23 NCSPHS Approve 7-0

9/6/23 F Approve 7-0 9/12/23 CO Approve 18-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 - 8/22/23

Sponsors: Mayor, Randy White, Will Lahnen, Tyrona Clark-Murray, Jimmy Peluso

Indexes: FINANCE, NCSPHS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-499 Original Bill, 2. 2023-499 LFS, 3. 2023-499 Bill Summary, 4. 2023-499-E

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2023	1	City Council	Approved the Consent Agenda	Pass
9/6/2023	1	Finance Committee	Approve	Pass
9/5/2023	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Approve	Pass
8/22/2023	1	City Council	PH Read 2nd & Rerefer	Pass
8/15/2023	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
8/14/2023	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
8/8/2023	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	Pass